
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.

Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that
encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

a

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 - Merry Moose

Thursday, December 5, 2024 - 12:00 dismissal - Parent-Teacher conferences  All
students must be picked up at 12:00.  No child-care is available.

Friday, December 6, 2024 - No school for students.  Parent-Teacher conferences

Friday, December 13, 2024 - CTK Christmas Program

December, 2024

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
WEEK OF 12/3/24

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

Loving God, we pray for the needs of our world; for peace instead of war; for food and shelter
for those who are in need; for healing for those who are ill; for the petitions in our hearts.    
We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen



MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

December 3rd, 2024

Good afternoon, Parents!

As we start the 1st week of Advent, we celebrate Mary, the Mother of Jesus. Sunday is the Feast of the Immaculate Conception. Mary was
born without original sin and already chosen to be Jesus’ Mother. The Angel, Gabriel, asked Mary to be Jesus’ Mother, and she accepted
with an open heart. Let us be like Mary and listen to God with an open heart. God is Good!  Just look around and see!

*Tomorrow, December 4th is Merry Moose Shopping for students. Fun for all!

*Report Cards will be coming home tomorrow also!
*Thursday (5th) afternoon and Friday(6th) morning, we have parent-teacher conferences. 

*Saturday, December 7th is Protecting God’s Children Class for all school volunteers and coaches. The class is in the lower church from
9am-12pm

*Sunday, December 8th is Breakfast with Santa! Attend 10:00am Mass and go after! 

*The school will be going to Mass on Monday @ 10am for the Feast of the Immaculate Conception. (No Friday Mass this week or next
week)

*Just a reminder that our Christmas Play will be on Friday, December 13th @6:30. 
A more detailed schedule will be coming out from Miss Brouillard.

*On Friday, December 20th we will have the 1st Trimester Awards Assembly @ 1:00pm in the upper church.  Grades 4-8 receive awards.
Parents may join us!

**SAFETY in the Parking lot** In the morning, if you are getting out of your car, PLEASE park and walk your child in. Also, use the proper
exit onto Kingsgate NOT Main St. Traffic flows from Main Street to Kingsgate. Please make grandparents aware of our parking lot safety
rules. 
 
During bus and car dismissal, SLOW DOWN!  PLEASE do not make a 3rd line of cars unless called to do so. Also, a bus with flashing lights
should NOT be passed!!! PLEASE be aware of your surroundings… and again, Main Street entrance and Kingsgate Exit! Thank you! It’s all
about our kids’ safety!

Peace, Love and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler

*Parents of 8th graders, you can start sending in requests for transcripts. They will start going out on Wednesday, when report cards go
home. Also, any requests for recommendation letters should come through email. Schools may also send requests directly to a teacher.
Thanks!

* 



Reminder: Tomorrow is Merry Moose (Santa’s Workshop) during school hours. Each
grade has a designated shopping time to allow parents and families to attend and assist
with their children if wanted. Please remember to send in cash with an envelope filled
out.  This will allow the volunteers to help your children with their shopping. See you
tomorrow!

Attention all Volunteers, Coaches, Parents – please sign up for Virtus Training. Register
and sign up at www.virtusonline.org/virtus. Additional session at CTK this Saturday,
December 7th, from 9 am-12:30 pm.
 
Breakfast With Santa Donations Needed: Coffee cups with lids, small plastic cups, large
box of utensils, syrup, frosting/sprinkles, milk, orange juice, creamer, ketchup,
sugar/sweetener. Monetary donations are also accepted. Please reach out to Olivea
Dent at livdent2513@gmail.com to arrange donation drop-off. Thank you to those who
have already donated! 
 
Upcoming Events:

Merry Moose (Santa’s Workshop): Wednesday 12/4
Breakfast with Santa: Sunday 12/8
Badger Gala: Saturday 2/1

Interested in helping out for any upcoming events? Please let us know by reaching out
to parentsguild@myctkschool.com
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Your paragraph text

 Basketball Season is almost here!

Players and coaches have been putting in great effort to be ready. Come support our teams as
they continue the tradition of CTK basketball this year. Games start next week and are as
follows:

JV Boys
 
12/11/24 vs. Nichols at 7 pm at CTK

JV Girls

12/11/24 vs. St. Christopher at 6 pm at CTK

Varsity Boys

12/10/24 vs. St. Mark's at 6 pm at CTK
12/12/24 vs. Nativity at 6 pm at CTK

Good luck teams in your final week of preparation...Go Badgers!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski ....................................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ...................................

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ..................................................jporreca@myctkschool.com


